
SPECIFICATIONS:
Headboard: �Various options available as per Monaco Collection 

custom options sheet (see reverse)

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS:
• Footboard • Headboard  
• Siderails w/ hardware • Metal frame w/ slats • Legs
• Floorboards (storage beds only) 

VGD/CATG/MONACO STORAGE BED Rev.1(g), April 30, 2024

GENERAL INFORMATION:
*�dye-lot of the actual fabric and the swatch  
may not be exact match

*height from top of siderails to top of slats is 2.5”
*overall dimensions may vary +/- 1”
*see fabric swatch for exact colour

King, Queen & Double Sizes: Folding (2 halves) metal frame w/ wood slats  |  Single Size: Single piece metal frame w/ wood slats

LEG:
Footboard: Mike Dark

Siderails: Mike Centre Dark 

Headboard: Glides

Centre leg on slat frame:  
Metal 12” Black

Also Available: Headboards & beds with storage (Dimensions may vary) 

STANDALONE HEADBOARD:

King: 79”L x 3”D x 54”H

Queen: 63”L x 3”D x 54”H

Double: 57”L x 3”D x 54”H

Single: 42”L x 3”D x 54”H

STORAGE BED DIMENSIONS:
• Same dimensions & configurations

Monaco Bed

*Mattress not included

Standalone Headboard

7

Double: 57
Single: 42

Mounting Hardware
King: 75.25
Queen: 59.25
Double: 53.25
Single: 38.25

Queen: 63
King: 79
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Headboard style:  
54” Monaco Square  
Options shown: Nail Edge/Nail Inside
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VGD/CATG/LEG OPTIONS Rev.1(s), Jan 10, 2017

Standard Wooden Leg Stain:  Espresso (Dark)
Options Available:  Light stain, unfinished or black

LEG OPTIONS

Phoebe 

Moe

Nina  

Nancy  Milano Back  Milano Front  

Mckenna Centre  Mckenna  Mike  Manhattan Centre  Lola 

Ophelia Prescott

5”

1.5”

3”

Mike Centre

7.75”

2.5”

2”

Pippa Back

6.5”

1.25”

2”

Pippa Front

6.5”

1”

2.25” dia

Lloyd  

6.5”

2.75”2.75”

8.5”

2.75”
2.75”

4.75”

3.75”
2.25”

3”

4”

4”
2.5”

2.5”2”

3”

4.75”4.75”

3”

4.75”
6.75”

2”

6.5”

2”

1”

2.5”

6.5”

2.5”

2.5”

10”10”1.75”

3”

5”

3.5”

4” dia

1.5”

1.5”

1.5”

7”

6”

2.5”

7”

6”

5”

3.25”3.25”

1.5” 1.5”

Page 3

VGD/CATG/LEG OPTIONS Rev.1(s), Jan 10, 2017

Standard Wooden Leg Stain:  Espresso (Dark)
Options Available:  Light stain, unfinished or black

LEG OPTIONS

Phoebe 

Moe

Nina  

Nancy  Milano Back  Milano Front  

Mckenna Centre  Mckenna  Mike  Manhattan Centre  Lola 

Ophelia Prescott

5”

1.5”

3”

Mike Centre

7.75”

2.5”

2”

Pippa Back

6.5”

1.25”

2”

Pippa Front

6.5”

1”

2.25” dia

Lloyd  

6.5”

2.75”2.75”

8.5”

2.75”
2.75”

4.75”

3.75”
2.25”

3”

4”

4”
2.5”

2.5”2”

3”

4.75”4.75”

3”

4.75”
6.75”

2”

6.5”

2”

1”

2.5”

6.5”

2.5”

2.5”

10”10”1.75”

3”

5”

3.5”

4” dia

1.5”

1.5”

1.5”

7”

6”

2.5”

7”

6”

5”

3.25”3.25”

1.5” 1.5”



34567

M
O

N
A

CO
CO

LLECTIO
N

Square
A

rc

1
Choose Com

ponent:

H
eadboard O

nly
Bed

Storage Bed

2
Choose H

eadboard Size:

Single H
eadboard

D
ouble H

eadboard
Q

ueen H
eadboard

King H
eadboard

Cam
el

Short 48”
Standard 54”

Tall 63”

Brass
Black

Chrom
e

Yes (King/Q
ueen/D

ouble 21 buttons)
Yes (Single 15 buttons)

N
o

Curved

G
rande 70”

W
elt Edge/W

elt Inside
W

elt Edge/N
ail Inside

N
ail Edge/W

elt Inside
N

ail Edge/N
ail Inside

Choose H
eadboard Style:

Choose H
eadboard H

eight:

Choose Border D
etail:

Choose N
ail Trim

 Finish:
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* Buttons are an  
additional charge.  
Please see your options 
page for charges.
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If you have any questions, please contact us at 1.866.842.6824 or e-m
ail to info@

vangoghdesigns.com
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